## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Jetson Systems Corporation		06/30/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DayJet Corporation	
Also Known As:	AKA DayJet	
Street Address:	3651 FAU Blvd.	
Internal Address:	Suite 200	
City:	Boca Raton	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33431-6489	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78562799	DAYBACK GUARANTEE
Serial Number:	78562845	DAYBREEZE
Serial Number:	78562869	DAYPARCEL
Serial Number:	78562886	DAYPORT
Serial Number:	78562901	DAYSAVER
Serial Number:	78562920	DAYXPRESS
Serial Number:	76433229	DIRECT AIR
Serial Number:	78569715	DIRECTAERO
Serial Number:	78562977	FLEXPORT
Serial Number:	78569734	FLYDAYJET

**CORRESPONDENCE DATA** 

Fax Number: (617)367-4656

TRADEMARK 900102313 REEL: 003745 FRAME: 0352 12968/ UU.6924 4O

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617.933.4455

Email: bjobse@rjholaw.com

Correspondent Name: Bruce D. Jobse

Address Line 1: Rissman Jobse Hendricks & Oliverio, LLP

Address Line 2: 100 Cambridge Street, Suite 2101
Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	J005-9000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bruce D. Jobse
Signature:	/Bruce D. Jobse/
Date:	03/24/2008

Total Attachments: 2

source=DE Name Change Notification#page1.tif source=DE Name Change Notification#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003745 FRAME: 0353



PAGE 1

# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "JETSON SYSTEMS CORPORATION", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "JETSON SYSTEMS CORPORATION" TO "DAYJET CORPORATION", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2005, AT 7:06 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3100

Warriet Smith Windson Socrature of State

DATE: 07-06-05

TRADEMARK REEL: 003745 FRAME: 0354

3479493 8100 050557409

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:06 PM 07/05/2005 FILED 07:06 PM 07/05/2005 SRV 050557409 - 3479493 FILE

### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF JETSON SYSTEMS CORPORATION CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

Jetson Systems Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify:

FIRST: That at a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Corporation, resolutions were adopted setting forth a proposed amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and recommended for consideration and approval by the stockholders of the Corporation. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation be, and it hereby is, amended by changing Article I so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

#### **ARTICLE I**

The name of the Corporation is DayJet Corporation (the "Corporation").

SECOND: That, pursuant to the resolution of its Board of Directors, the stockholders of the Corporation duly approved and adopted the proposed amendment by written consent of the requisite number of shares in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That the amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

FOURTH: That the capital of the Corporation shall not be reduced under or by reason of the amendment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this certificate to be duly executed by the President of the Corporation on this 30th day of June, 2005.

JETSON SYSTEMS CORPORATION

Name: Edward E. Iacobucci

Title: President

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

RECORDED: 03/24/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003745 FRAME: 0355